i PROFORMA
RECOMMENDATION FOR BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR (RBER)
BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)
Name of Hospital: DU THODUPUZHA Name of District: IDUKKI
Qi iquipme ¢ Barcode: id: 144886
Name ot neqt: Ehsa Reader Lquipment 1D & Barcoc
S e ) barcode: 0610800 ~GLO%O0
Make: Biorad Madel: iMark
Serial Number: Na Warranty details: No Warranty
Date of purchase/ Present status of the equipment: Fully damaged
Year of manufacture’ Installation Date: 4/11/2011
Date of breakdown: §/11/2024 (toll-free) * AMC/ CAMC Pcriod agreed at the time of
(Date of regastration of complaint through email’ Toll free) purchase: No CAMC/AMC

Action taken: Check and find that the power supply, lamp, 655nm filter, and 450nm ﬁ!lcr arc dcfcgtivc. Nced to be
replace this spares for further checking and working condition of the equipment. Enquired spare with OEM

Recommendations for repair (required service details) Not recommending for repair

Cost of spares (specify parts and cost): Na

# Percentage value of the cost of spares with respect to Cost of ) A
Purchase/ Asset Value: Na Asser Valueil 28700/

Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEi/i/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached or Not)
The Cyrix service report and OEM EOL Letter attached '

Reaser o5 secotnending whe equipimen s BER: Cheek and find that the power supply, lamp, 655nm filter, and
450nm filter are defective. The equipment was installed on 4/11/2011 and covered up to 13+ years. spares arc not
available now. OEM decclared the end of life for this machine. So, reccommend RBER as per tender clause 5.3.14.2

Jitha ﬂbﬂh%w

: ¢
Name & Signaturc of CYRIX Authority with date

Remarks of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:
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Recommended for BER(MO): Yeu- Nalioral BEeln Nisi

Date: IOI/J’,QLf ifot‘“ \Q(é%};% \:\

_ dem Signature of JC BM (NHM) |-
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Tendat No WO AT2021.202 2800

CVYIRIX

HEALTH CARL PVT LTD

\ |SO 13&85 . 2012 & SO 9001 -2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approvod Sarvlco Agency ]

Service chm t 30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi- 682 038, Kerala
Ph : 98472 99500 Website ;:www.cyrix.com | Email : bemp. ki@cyrix.in

No 2 1018418

[ —
. te: 0.8M-.0024... |
\ 11‘ Health Facility.. D}iﬂwc@,ocahq ..... Call Registration Dale: ?
- Caller1D: . AGLBEE. ... |
‘\‘ —_ | \
. Address............ J/LQMC{SHQ -------------- Date of Visit : 08~ RORG ... : ‘
[ /ai(k/él AssetNo: ...... Qﬁ/&.&&& .................................. % \l
i [7 22 0.9 (7 AU '
\
=T 09493QF94598........... 1
Service Classification : Breakdown call Y pms [] catlibration [[] cust. Training DJ
Problem Identified : ... Mot...... wmrzagy ...............................................................
ActlonTaken Chacleed......... ondl..... gwoad.... barng.... OS5 mm
/L/ 'e......and.. 452 82, mzvmrjlﬁag ...............
/o/ﬂ... e e /\/69 ........... Spgac . éﬁyr
Checlurg.... end...... e fa??@f&e%/)n.q@
W.lf” ... couaprrel. Le....... J T N e AT
Completed [ | Date: ﬁd M-anAh...  Time :..oh Q0L Spare Requnred (e—
Spare Replaced | Requested [\~
Description Qty. Part Number PR Number
1. 65 wm Juttor) 4go/}‘mM'g 7 MR
2 famP ! NoS
| 3. fower Scwp/q 1+ vl
| Cyrix Engineer Date Start Time End Time
l Veshmoupaodeod 1T Ob-l1~-034| )00 Py PCC ponsy
Customer Remark Completed ] Pending
g mﬁu)\
Service Engineer Name : Vlﬁl'vm ,;_ (&7'( 1, \ Customer N 8‘\& [4 J R
- 5 ? Signature;
gnature: 6 ( .
£ L0 3| pate: P61 02
Date: 06~ /& I / Contact Number: 7({1? ) o, ’/Cf(,l‘ %/
Contact Number: ql,%& z’ )/ Designation : 8L|‘ '
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Ref #: BR/W/LSG/ATH/022/01362
Date: 17* February 2022

To,

The Director

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
30/6418, Petta
Poonithura, Ernakulam
Kerala - 682038

Sub: Authorisation Letter
(Ref: Supply of Spares)

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, M/s. Bio-Rad Laboratories (India) Pvt. Ltd, having Registered Office at Plot No. 1270 Basement, Lal Dora,
Village Kapashera, Opp Fun-Food Village, New Delhi-110037, and Head office at EMAAR Digital Greens, Sth Floor,

Tower A- Sector 61, Golf Course Extension, Gurgaon-122 102, Haryana, India, are the 100% subsidiary of M/s. Bio-Rad
Laboratories Inc., 1000 Alfred Noble Drive, Hercules CA 94547 USA.

We hereby confirm that M/s. Crescent Lab Equipments, Door No. VIII/875, Santosh Lane, Aluva PO,
Emakulam, Kerala- 683 101, India is our authorized distributor. They are authorized to submit quote, negotiate,

accept order, supply material, and accept payment on behalf of us for the Bio-Rad make products under LSG product
category.

For any further assistance, you may contact Mr. Pramod Nair-Account Manager, (LSG) on 99958 08666, email
id: pramod_nair@bio-rad.com, for above enquiry.

Thanks & Best Regards,

Sincerely yours
For Bio-Rad Laboratories India Pvt. Ltd

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
- 19-Feb-2022 0-Feb-2022
EEM-, W EIWWM e

BCADC16CS51D145%
Rony Banerjee

Divisional Head- LSG India

I_HBS!B:)EGBBBJEF
Amit Gaur

Accounting Manager- India



12/4/24, 1015 AN Gmail = Fwd. Purchase Order « KL 23 24 103100 .Crenacent Lab Equipmanta-Crnakulam -0 110050 -GH THIRUVANANTHAPU .

.
l ¥ I G' | |a|| ptha abraham <jithuabrahame yriehgmail.coms

Fwd: Purchase Order - KL 23 24 103199 -Crescent Lab Equipments-Ernakulam -0110050 -GH
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

1 message

Fathima Salam <bempservicekl2@gmail.com> Tue, Dec 3, 2024 at 11:29 AM
To: jithu abraham <jithuabrahamcyrix@gmail.com>

Thanks & Regards

Fathima Salam
Sr. Service Coordinator
bempservicekl2@gmail.com

www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
| 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India
KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

Forwarded message
From: Fathima Salam <bempservicekl2Z@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, Sep 19, 2024 at 3:37 PM

Subject: Fwd: Purchase Order - KL 23 24 103199 -Crescent Lab Equipments-Emakulam -0110050 -GH THIRUVANANTHAPU RAM
To: Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Forwarded message
From: Crescent Lab <crescentlab07@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, 4 Apr, 2024, 1:22 pm

Subject: Re: Purchase Order - KL 23 24 103199 -Crescent Lab Equipments-Ernakulam -0110050 -GH THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
Jo: IZRATH <purchasecyrixS@gmail.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2Z@gmail.com>, <anaghacyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>, Riju Reji <rijurejicyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics
<logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts
) <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Payments <paymenticyrix@gmail.com>, Anjitha T L <purchasecynx2@gmail.com>, arjun u
<arjunucyrix@gmail.com>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>, <tanimachinnucyrix@gmail. com>

Dear Sir,

Please find the attached letter

With Regards
Sruthy

Crescent Lab Equipments
Door No:19, Opp ESI Dispensary,

Tele Exchange Road , Aluva 683101
Ernakulam Dist, KERALA

Ph: 9632929586, 9495389586
E-MAIL: info@crescentlab.in; crescentlab07@gmall.com
Web : www.crescentlab.in

PLW. D I m

S Bgrery
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a
% 12/4724, 10:15 AM Gmait - Fwd. Purchare Ordor « KL 23 24 103199 .Crescont Lab Cquipmants-Lmakutam 0110050 -GH THIRUVANANTHAPY

Pin Code - 6R2309.,Kerala, Indla

DPM Req No: 100704
& Cyrix Accounts

Payment Term: AGAINST DISPATCH CONTIRMATION

Thanks & Regards

Anjitha TL
Purchase Assistant
PH:- 9947719111

rurchasecyrix2@gmail.com
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
| 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India
KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

cyrix.pdf
3 116K

— 13
hitps://mail google.com/mailiu/0/7ik=e311166374 &view=pl8search=all8 permthid=thread-1:1817397779742150249& simpl=msg-(:18173977797421... 3



 Grescent

Lab Equipments

To,
CYRIX HEALTHCARE Pvt. Ltd
30/641B, Petta, Poonithura

Kochi

Dear Sir/Madam,

Door No19 | Opp ES1 Dispensary

Mar Gregonios Road | Aluva | Ernakulam 683 101

T: 4919633929586 | +91 0495389586

£ inlo acrescontlabin | crescentlabO7 o gmail.com
W www croescentlabuin

04/04/24

Here we confirm you that the instrument Biorad imark reader discontinued & the lamp for the

instrument is not available.
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